Butterfly valves
Installation, operation and maintenance manual
2 3www.vexve.com
Contents
1.  General  4
2.  Valve identification 5
3.  Unloading and storage  6
4.  Valve installation 8

24 Sliding plate 1 pc
28 29www.vexve.com www.vexve.com
7.3 Type code
Vexve’s butterfly valves are type coded utilizing a maximum of eight (8) characters:
1. B Butterfly valve
2. F Full bore, DN 300–DN 800
R Reduced bore, DN 900–DN 1600
3. C Control
S Shut-off
4. XXX DN (nominal size in millimeters)
5. W with (butt) weld connections
F with flanges
6. 1 Trim class ∆p = 16 bar (note! body PN 25)
2 Trim class ∆p = 25 bar (note! body PN 25)
7. /GS with weld connections according to GOST
(note! when not mentioned with weld connections according to EN (DIN))
8. /E Special equipment
(note! Typically valve equipped with electric actuator; BFC/BRC-models also with manual gear).
Example: BFS600W1/GS/E
Full bore, shut-off type, DN 600 butterfly valve with GOST weld connections and electric actuator.
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8.
B F S 600 W 1 / GS / E
Example: DN 400 Butterfly valve models
BFS400W1 BFS400W1/E BFS400F1 BFS400F1/E
BFS400W2 BFS400W2/E BFS400F2 BFS400F2/E
BFS400W1/GS BFS400W1/GS/E
BFS400W2/GS BFS400W2/GS/E
BFC400W1 BFC400W1/E BFC400F1 BFC400F1/E
BFC400W2 BFC400W2/E BFC400F2 BFC400F2/E
BFC400W1/GS BFC400W1/GS/E
BFC400W2/GS BFC400W2/GS/E
30 31www.vexve.com
 h
1
 T
 D1
 d
 h
2
 b
 a
 D2
 D3
7.4 Coupling dimensions, BFS/BRS models
DN d
(mm)
D1
(mm)
D2
(mm)
D3
(mm)
h1
(mm)
h2
(mm)
a
(mm)
b
(mm)
Parallel Key
DIN6885
T
(mm)
bolts Flange
I5O5211
300 35 100 140 180 65 5 38 10 2 x A 10x8x56 20 4xM16 F14
350 35 100 140 180 65 5 38 10 2 x A 10x8x56 20 4xM16 F14
400 40 100 140 180 65 5 43 12 2 x A 12x8x55 20 4xM16 F14
450 50 130 165 210 80 5 53,5 14 2 x A 14x9x70 20 4xM20 F16
500 50 130 165 210 80 5 53,5 14 2 x A 14x9x70 20 4xM20 F16
600 60 200 254 300 110 7 64 18 2 x A 18x11x100 25 8xM16 F25
700 70 200 254 300 110 7 74,5 20 2 x A 20x12x110 25 8xM16 F25